South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:08:22 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3046 (Rat #0089, Act #0179 of 1991) Joint Resolution, By P.B. Harris, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop and L.S. Whipper

A Joint Resolution to direct the South Carolina Commission on Aging in connection with the South Carolina State Housing,
Finance, and Development Authority to study the housing needs of low and moderate income elderly with special attention to
reverse mortgage programs and report to the Joint Legislative Committee on Aging.

12/12/90
12/12/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
03/20/91
03/26/91
03/26/91
03/28/91
04/02/91
04/02/91
04/10/91
04/16/91
04/17/91
04/25/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
04/29/91
05/15/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-50

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-50
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-18

Read second time SJ-27

Read third time and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 89

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/91

Act No. 179

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



