

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3046 (Rat #0089, Act #0179 of 1991) Joint Resolution, By P.B. Harris, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waltrip and L.S. Whipper

A Joint Resolution to direct the South Carolina Commission on Aging in connection with the South Carolina State Housing, Finance, and Development Authority to study the housing needs of low and moderate income elderly with special attention to reverse mortgage programs and report to the Joint Legislative Committee on Aging.

12/12/90	House	Prefiled
12/12/90	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/08/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-50
01/08/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-50
03/20/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
03/26/91	House	Amended HJ-17
03/26/91	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/28/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
04/02/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/02/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
04/10/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Banking and Insurance SJ-18
04/16/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
04/17/91	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-15
04/25/91		Ratified R 89
04/29/91		Signed By Governor
04/29/91		Effective date 04/29/91
04/29/91		Act No. 179
05/15/91		Copies available